Unallocated depreciation (excludes direct 230,339   -   - -

   depreciation of various programs)

  Other -  -   - -

  Total expenditures 152,227,525   20,351,945   10,932,984   14,039,483

  Total governmental activities 152,227,525   20,351,945   10,932,984   14,039,483

 Business-type activities:

 Utility 55,545,014   63,758,787   - 14,474,171

 Golf 4,384,036   3,655,051   1,400 -

  Total business-type activities 59,929,050   67,413,838   1,400 14,474,171

Total 212,156,575$   87,765,783$   10,934,384$   28,513,654$

GENERAL REVENUES

 Property taxes

  Sales taxes

  Use taxes

 Property tax increment

 Sales tax increment

 Business fees and other taxes

 Accommodations taxes

 Intergovernmental not restricted to a specif ic purpose

 Interest

 Rentals

  Other

 Gain on sale of assets

TRANSFERS

Total general revenues and transfers

` Change in net position

Net position - beginning, as previously reported

Adjustment for change in accounting principle

Net position - beginning, as restated

Net position - ending

Program Revenues

CITY OF WESTMINSTER, COLORADO

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements 21

Governmental Business-type

Activities Activities Total

(33,565,600)$   -$  (33,565,600)$

(34,330,668)   - (34,330,668)

(12,598,653)   - (12,598,653)

(6,965,729)  - (6,965,729)

(1,187,565)  - (1,187,565)

(14,455,132)   - (14,455,132)

(3,569,427)  - (3,569,427)

(230,339)  - (230,339)

-   -   -

(106,903,113)   - (106,903,113)

(106,903,113)   - (106,903,113)

- 22,687,944 22,687,944

- (727,585) (727,585)

- 21,960,359 21,960,359

(106,903,113)  21,960,359  (84,942,754)

5,862,369   - 5,862,369

88,203,338   - 88,203,338

18,590,498   - 18,590,498

11,829,088   - 11,829,088

505,044   - 505,044

5,480,552   - 5,480,552

4,782,173   - 4,782,173

285,165   - 285,165

2,423,030   2,135,610  4,558,640

334,627   - 334,627

1,508,051   892,376  2,400,427

87,142  - 87,142

71,000  (71,000)   -

139,962,077  2,956,986  142,919,063

33,058,964  24,917,345  57,976,309

458,569,261  514,916,938   973,486,199

(1,861,782)  (190,194)   (2,051,976)

456,707,479  514,726,744   971,434,223

489,766,443$   539,644,089$   1,029,410,532$

Net (Expense) Revenue and

Changes in Net Position

22 The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements

Westminster Other

General Economic Nonmajor Total

Capital Development Governmental Governmental

General Improvement Authority Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 5,918,846$   6,742,850$   1,393,797$   663,951$   14,719,444$

Cash and cash equivalents w ith f iscal agent 7,729   - -   -   7,729

Investments 40,608,187   46,350,454   9,580,979   4,564,015   101,103,635

Receivables:

  Taxes 16,978,667   - 12,554,489 1,120,309   30,653,465

  Accounts 3,750,357   543,697   584   14,151 4,308,789

  Notes and leases 2,649,822   963,169   2,619,842   396,877   6,629,710

  Grants 175,506   2,385,393   - 56,927 2,617,826

  Interest 150,366   169,212   35,840   28,429 383,847

Inventories 967,137   - -   -   967,137

Property held for resale 31,474   271,529   14,869,387   1,210,223   16,382,613

Prepaid items 63,425   - -   -   63,425

Restricted assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents -   - 11,523   468,731   480,254

  Cash and cash equivalents w ith f iscal agent 5,849   3,397,183   17,694,976   - 21,098,008

  Investments -   - 79,207   3,222,064   3,301,271

  Investments w ith f iscal agent 1,198,536   1,815   4,300,913   - 5,501,264

  Loans to other funds - 619,500 -   -   619,500

  Total assets 72,505,901$ 61,444,802$   63,141,537$   11,745,677$   208,837,917$

LIABILITIES

  Accounts payable and other 11,621,209$ 2,719,779$   151,570$   109,893$   14,602,451$

  Accrued liabilities 1,453,188   25,735   - 28,689 1,507,612

  Unearned revenue 34,783   205,000   23,992   182,236 446,011

  Accrued interest -   - -   4,515   4,515

  Loans from other funds -   - 619,500   - 619,500

  Total liabilities 13,109,180   2,950,514   795,062   325,333   17,180,089

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 8,971,183   3,348,561   15,165,274   760,039   28,245,057

FUND BALANCES

  Nonspendable:

Prepaids and inventories 1,030,562   - -   -   1,030,562

Property held for resale 31,474   - -   -   31,474

  Restricted for:

Capital additions and improvements - 8,877,594 - 5,930,317 14,807,911

Contractual obligations 158,754   - -   14,721 173,475

Debt service 1,045,631   19,107   20,126,262   2,978   21,193,978

Community development -   - -   1,210,223   1,210,223

Emergencies - TABOR 5,102,141   - -   24,876 5,127,017

Open space conservation and improvements -   - -   1,895,563   1,895,563

Public safety -   - -   46,860   46,860

  Committed for:

Capital additions and improvements - 45,977,497 -   -   45,977,497

Urban renew al - - 12,008,184   - 12,008,184

  Assigned to:

Community development - 271,529 - 1,374,401 1,645,930

Debt service - - -   217,290   217,290

Other 8,052,727   - -   -   8,052,727

Urban renew al -   - 15,046,755   - 15,046,755

  Unassigned 35,004,249   - -   (56,924)   34,947,325

   Total fund balances 50,425,538   55,145,727   47,181,201   10,660,305   163,412,771

Total liabilities, deferred inflow s of resources,
   and fund balances 72,505,901$ 61,444,802$   63,141,537$   11,745,677$   208,837,917$

CITY OF WESTMINSTER, COLORADO

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

DECEMBER 31, 2018

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements 23

Fund balances - total government funds 163,412,771$

Governmental capital assets 830,786,238
Less accumulated depreciation (383,084,593)

447,701,645

Prepaid bond insurance costs 54,889
Investment in joint venture 804,272
Net pension asset 9,769,283

10,628,444

Deferred loss on refunding of long-term debt 3,286,565
Deferred outflow s of resources related to pension plans 9,612,951
Deferred outflow s of resources related to other post employment benefits 644,614